Recorder’s Office Cover Sheet

Recording Requested By:

Name__Leslee Fisher

Department:__Sacial Services

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2023.997366

This is a no fee document

NO FEE 06/09/2023 04:17 PM
DOUGLAS COUNTY/SOCIAL Pgs=6
SERVICES

00168032202309973600060065

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

Type of Document: (please select one)

Agreement
Contract

Grant

Change Order
Easement

Other specify:

DDDhDD




State of Nevada Agency Ref. # 1117

Department of Health and Human Services BA / CAT: 3195/31
Director’s Office — Grants Management Unit GL: 8504
Job Number 9356920C

SUBAWARD AMENDMENT #2

Program Name: Subrecipient Name:
DHHS, Grants Management Unit, CARES Douglas County Social Services
Tawny Chapman, tawny.chapman@dhhs nv.gov Jodi Martinez, Social Services Manager, jmadtinez@douglasnv.us |
Address: Address:
400 W. King Street Suite #300 PO Box 218
Carson City, Nevada 89703 Minden, NV 89423
Subaward Period: Amendment Effective Date:
3/1/2020 through 9/30/2023 Upon approval by all parties.
This amendment reflects a change to:
& Scope of Wark O Term X Budget

Reason for Amendment: To provide accurate reimbursement under appropriate categories.

Required Changes:
Current Language: Total reimbursement through this subaward will not exceed $147,321.00 See Section B, C and D of the
original subaward and oramendment #1.

Amended Language: Total reimbursement through this subaward will not exceed $147,321.00. See attached Section B, C
revised on 06/2/2023.
Approved Budget Categories | Current Budget Amended Adjustments Revised Budget
1. Personnel $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2. Travel $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3. Operating $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4. Equipment $97,321.00 ($27,966.00) $69,355.00
5. Contractual/Consultant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6. Training $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7. Other $50,000.00 $27,966.00 $77,966.00
TOTAL DIRECT COSTS $147,321.00 $0.00 $147,321.00
8. IndirectCosts $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET $147,321.00 $0.00 $147,321.00

Incorporated Documents:
Section B: - Description of Services, Scope of Work and Deliverables revised on 6/2/2023 (if applicable)
Section C: Budget and Financial Reporting Requirements 6/2/2023 (if applicable)

By signing this Amendment, the Authorized Subrecipient Official or their designee, Bureau Chief and Administrator
acknowledge the above as the new standard of practice for the above referenced subaward. Further, the undersigned
understand this amendment does not alter, in any substantial way, the non-referenced contents of the original subaward and
all of its attachments.

Jodi Martinez, Social Services Manager, DCSS Signatur Date
" . [4
%ﬁ’,& M@k d/le/283
Erika Pond, GMU Chief / %W <J
6/6/23

For Richard Whitley, Director
DHHS

@W”\ 6/7/2023

U

Approved
T. Beauregard FILED
06.06.2023
NO. XOR3. /04
Applicant Name: Douglas County Social Services Q / q /w ;25
DATE
Amendment - revised 11.15.2022 Page1of5  DOUGLAS COUNTY CLERK Agency Ref. #1119

BY & DEPUTY




and must be emailed to gmu@dhhs.nv.gov.

BUDGET NARRATIVE
(form revised February 2021)
All activities, events, meetings etc. will take place in accordance with State and Local compliance requirements related to COVID-19. Large
events (10 or more people in attendance) will require a written plan for COVID-19 compliance no less than 30 days prior to the date of the event,

l Equipment

$69,355

Meals on Wheels vehicle purchase for Douglas County Senior Services to assist low-income senior population with obtaining
meals during the pandemic and to those unable to leave their homes. Future maintenance to be covered and maintained by

Douglas County.

Meals on Wheels vehicle purchase &
Sanitizing equipmentivaccine transport.

Justification: This vehicle addition will
increase the meal services currently offered
to meet the demand due to homebound
seniors. The sanitizing will assist our office
in maintaining clean and sanitized offices
and utensils. The cooling units will assist in
ensuring the vaccine makes it to events
and outreach safely

$69,355.49

I Other

$77.956 |

Childcare program to provide childcare to low-income populations out of work due to COVID and returning into the workforce.

Childcare assistance $1.750
Alr Purifying Units and Filters $24,000
Standing Desk Units $1,800
Gym and Swim Passes $2,000
Large Screen Television $1,000
Community Center Annual Memberships $47.416

Justification: Financial Assistance with childcare and case management for clients returning to the workforce.

Air Purifiers will be used to keep each area of the social services office filtered to help prevent the spread of COVID, flu and viruses.

Standing desk units: These will be purchased for Case Manager workstations to allow more movement throughout the workday.

Gym and Swim passes: These passes will be provided to low-income adults and seniors in an effort to promote exercise and healthy living and

boost immunity.

Large screen TV: The televisicn will be used in the Social Services main lobby to educate clients on healthy living tips, community activities and

events, and information on resources within the community.
Annual Community Center Memberships to youth and teens: Annual passes are provided to low-income families with youth and teens to

promote healthy living.

TOTAL DIRECT CHARGES

$147,321

TOTAL BUDGET

$147,321

Amendment — revised 2.18.2021

Page 2 of S

Agency Ref. #1119



6TTT# "Joy Aoualy 6 Jo € 23e( 2Z02'ST'TT PasIABL — JusLIpualy
Tuonjeno[ey ewodu) weibolq )
“Buipluad SE pajou swe)] AUe ule[dx3 g
%001 j9bpng juaidioalqng 4o Jussisyd
128 LpL8 186png Aousby [ejoL [ os | 1500 oeu1puUl fEIOL |
[ os | os [ os [ o3 | o3 [ os [ os | og [ os | 01enba pinoys sexoq eseyy |
{izems | os | os | os [ os | os [ 08 [ os [ 1zevis | 3sNzdxa vioL |
0% 0% joaJipu]
996'2.$ 996'//% sasuadxg Jayjo
0$ 0$ Bujuiesy
0% 0% JUEJINSUOD/BNIOBILOD
G5€'693 GGE'69% juswdinby
0% 0$ Bueiado
0$ 0$ jone1L
0% 0% |jauuosIad
AHOD3LVYD ISNIdX3T
Lzg'ivis bze'2pis | 1S3INDIN VLOL ¥ZINT
a3¥no3s
awoau| Buipuny Burpuny Buipung Bujpung Bupuny Butpung
V101 wesbo.d Jayio e) Jayio BYl0 Y0 18410 nwo $35dN0S DNIONNS
SNOILONYISNI 335 - 3A19Y3A0 LON 0a - NIAHA YINWH0J 3d9v §3X09 NY311vd v

Zmog

(1z0g fueniqa4 pasiaal wioy)
AMVYWINNS 1394aNd A3S0d0¥Nd




6TTT# "JoY Aduady

S jop adeqd 1Z07'81°C PaSIAL ~ JUBIPUBWY
‘SININIJID Ayunwiwod
JDINISpACIpID) *sassod jpnuup
‘Buiuiniy 3ybram 3jowo.d 0} pup sjinpo
‘Buiwuyms | sauabo saupiod pUD siojuas
‘S1ajuad ‘Ajuno) apnpul | Y1m suonIDISUL awioouj moj
Apunwwos puo spibnog uryum 03 sabo ||p Jof puD ‘sjuana 03 sassod wAb
5191U3) WHMS | UOIIDAIIAL “WIMS saljiwnf pun *3|qDjIbAD Juawanous pup Apunwiwios | pup wims [pnuuD
pup Ayjunwiwo) | ay) o) sassod Jo # siojuas ‘s)npo st Buipun{ | A0 p31sAyd Quawaboubw | 0og apinoid £202
ay1 Aq papinosd {10102ipug) awooul mot sp Buiobup uj asnauj asp2 Aop o} Aop ‘o€ 12quiaydas
suodai woiboig 34nsoap uonpoindoq | uonajdwo)/uibag sawoa3nQ | ybnoayl yonanno ybnouyy
joo} uononipaj uononoa3 196in] aunawil paradxi $213IM1DY an3fqo

0} sassond 43]uad APUNUILIOD [PNUUD PUD SISIUID UOIINIII3] PUD WIMS 3Y] 40 SI01U3S pup synpp o} sassod [pnuup apinodd 0] — YopaanQE iz |Doo

'SU93} pup yinod

‘usayay J23uUa)
Jouas Ajuno)

*sanss|
yijeay snopen
19430 SE [|am

Se SUOoI3ILI)Sl
pue syuswaiinbal
diA0d 03

anp punogawoy
ale oym

Aluno) sej8noq

*yoeasino 3uunp ‘ssaJ3oud ‘Auno) sejdnoq | se|8nog ey wody | Jo susziy) Joluas
Aluno) sej3noq ui Ajuno) sei8nog 8y3 Suipiesdal jouonendod | sjeaw payoodasd 0} s|eaw 0000z
'SIIAIDS | Sp|oYyIsSnoYy Jojuas 40 SUdZINY Ajyiuo epeaan Joluss ayy Jo-Aaanyap JaNBp 1202
101UBS WOy 03 paiaAljap J0JUaS dWOdU] J0 91815 3y} 0} ulym AJnoasul pue Ajjunwwiod ‘0¢ 19quialdas
suodaJ) weasoud S|eaw JO # | MO| ‘pUnogawWoy 1odal e apinoid | pood ul asealnaq 3y} o1 yaeannQ yanoayy
(103p2ipui)
24nsSpa\ uonajdwo)nfuibag sawonnp
1001 uonLNDAZ uonpnioay | uonpindod 1236401 aufpwil] p3apadxy SUNMDY annalqo

Auno) sujhinog Jo uonoindod o1uas ajqniauina ay3 o1 poof sof s3zinosai A1pssaiau apinoid 0 — yavaNP T (00D

"AOg"AUTSUUp@nui3

01 P3jieWd 3q IS pue ‘JUaA3 3y} jo aiep ayj oy Jolid sAep g uey) ss3j ou aoueldwod 6T-AIAOD J0} ueld ualium e alinbal |1m (a3uepuaiie u) ajdoad
aJow 10 OT) SIU3A3 38.1e7 "6T-GIAOD 03 Paie|aJ siuswaiinbau asue)dwod |ed07 pue 31e31S YIiM 3dUep.Iodde Ul 30e[d a)e] ||IM 233 SSUlIaaLL ‘SIUBAS ‘SBINAILE ||V

AHOM 40 4d0OS



center passes to
low income

youth and teens.

Douglas County State of Nevada

CERTIFIED COPY
| certify that the document to which this certificate
is attached is a full and cofrect copy of the original
record on file in the Clerk-Treasurer’s Office on this

 hidet day-of 5§Né/ —20 2%

_ééu__ Deputy

Agency Ref. #1119

Page S of 5

Amendment ~ revised 2.18.2021



